
                                                                                                   
1a JORNADA LLIGA DE PROMOCIÓ 

El Prat de Llobregat, 14 de novembre de 2009 
 
60 m.ll. CF 
 

1a sèrie   (+0,9) 
1. Cristina Lara Pérez 1995 FC Barcelona   8"1 
2. Alba Grau 1996 GA Lluïsos   8"4 
3. Andrea Massot 1995 FC Barcelona   8"7 
4. Ariadna Falcó 1995 FC Barcelona   8"8 
5. Lauren Baker 1996 GA Lluïsos   9"1 
6. Mireia Suñer 1995 FC Barcelona   9"2 
 

2a sèrie   (+1,2) 
1. Constança Cerrada 1996 CM Sant Cugat   8"0 
2. Cora Salas 1995 CM Sant Cugat   8"2 
3. Laura Ambrós 1996 CA Calella   8"4 
4. Laia Gispert 1996 CM Sant Cugat   8"7 
5. Laia Zúñiga 1996 CA Mollet   8"8 
6. Cristel Verdú 1996 CA Calella   9"2 
 

3a sèrie   (+1,5) 
1. Claudia Canalda 1996 CM Sant Cugat   8"2 
2. Paula Gil 1996 CM Sant Cugat   8"5 
3. Marta Moya 1996 CE Universitari   8"7 
4. Patricia Aransay Urrios 1996 Pratenc AA   9"0 
 

4a sèrie   (+0,4) 
1. Katia Coquis 1996 CM Sant Cugat   8"7 
2. Marta Segú 1996 CM Sant Cugat   9"4 
3. Shubha Scherk 1996 CE Universitari   9"9 
 
60 m.t. CF 
 

1a sèrie     (+2,6) 
1. Mar Vico 1996 ISS L'Hospitalet   9"6 
2. Marta Vílches 1995 ISS-L'Hospitalet   9"7 
3. Andrea Massot 1995 FC Barcelona 10"1 
4. Laia Gispert 1996 CM Sant Cugat 10"2 
5. Lauren Baker 1996 GA Lluïsos 10"5 
6. Marta Guzmán 1996 CA Igualada 10"8 
 
Llargada CF 
 

1. Constança Cerrada 1996 CM Sant Cugat   5,16 m (+1,0) 
2. Cora Salas 1995 CM Sant Cugat   5,11 m (+1,0) 
3. Marta Guzmán 1996 CA Igualada   4,62 m (+1,1) 
4. Lauren Baker 1996 GA Lluïsos   4,51 m (+1,1) 
5. Katia Coquis 1996 CM Sant Cugat   4,51 m (+1,3) 
6. Mireia Suñer 1995 FC Barcelona   4,49 m (+1,5) 
7. Claudia Canalda 1996 CM Sant Cugat   4,09 m (+1,0) 
8. Marta Moya 1996 CE Universitari   4,05 m (+1,0) 
9. Marina Colás 1995 CE Universitari   4,03 m (+2,0) 
10. Paula Gil 1996 CM Sant Cugat   4,01 m (+1,0) 
11. Cristel Verdú 1996 CA Calella   3,98 m (+1,9) 
12. Laura Ambrós 1996 CA Calella   3,85 m (+1,8) 
13. Raquel Gras Pedrera 1996 Pratenc AA   3,85 m (+1,1) 
14. Patricia Aransay Urrios 1996 Pratenc AA   3,72 m (+1,5) 
 Laia Zuñiga 1996 CA Mollet   nuls 
 Shubha Scherk 1996 CE Universitari   nuls 



                                                                                                   
 
60 m.ll. IF 
 

1a sèrie 
1. Ona Rossell 1998 CA Calella   8"1 
2. Laia Ruiz 1997 FC Barcelona   8"4 
3. Queralt Ibáñez 1997 CA Manresa   9"0 
4. Esther Ramírez 1997 AA Catalunya   9"2 
5. Anna García 1997 AA Catalunya   9"5 
6. Sara López Bautista 1997 AA Catalunya   9"8 
 

2a sèrie 
1. Judit Guzmán 1997 CA Igualada   8"7 
2. Marta Riquelme Palacio 1997 CA Gavà   8"9 
3. Mireia Royo 1997 FC Barcelona   9"2 
4. Sonia Fernández Fornet 1998 CA Gavà   9"4 
5. Sara Flores 1997 CA Manresa   9"8 
6. Carla Guitart Mercadal 1998 CA Manresa 11"1 
 

3a sèrie 
1. Irene Vilà Capafons 1997 CA Gavà   9"3 
2. Carla Bautista 1997 AA Catalunya   9"5 
3. Cumba Sabaly 1998 CA Calella 10"1 
4. Silvia Julià Rossell 1998 CA Nou Barris 10"1 
5. Tabata Cano Vegas 1998 Pratenc AA 10"7 
6. Laia Vega 1998 AA Catalunya 11"0 
 

4a sèrie 
1. Maria del Mar Martínez 1997 CA Nou Barris   8"8 
2. Claudia Gil 1998 AA Catalunya   9"3 
3. Aina Ibáñez 1997 CA Manresa   9"6 
4. Cristina Aransay Urrios 1998 Pratenc AA 10"1 
5. Agata Julià Rossell 1997 CA Nou Barris 10"5 
6. Maria Nicolás 1998 AA Catalunya 11"4 
 

5a sèrie 
1. Mar Ramírez Fontanet 1998 AA Catalunya   9"0 
2. Alba Rodríguez 1997 CE Universitari   9"3 
3. Roser Castillejos Pina 1998 Pratenc AA   9"4 
4. Marta Reig Lladó 1997 CA Manresa   9"6 
5. Irene Valle 1998 AA Catalunya   9"8 
6. Gina Clotet Peretó 1998 CA Manresa 11"9 
 

6a sèrie 
1. Julia Torrentó 1998 CA Manresa   9"3 
2. Maria Sala Quiroga 1998 AA Catalunya   9"5 
3. Julia Cano Díaz 1998 CA Manresa   9"9 
4. Claudia García Quiñonero 1997 CE Universitari 10"0 
5. Claudia Terès 1998 AA Catalunya 10"4 
6. Marina González 1998 AA Catalunya 11"0 
 

7a sèrie 
1. Claudia Gallego Sotero 1997 CE Universitari   8"9 
2. Carla Rosés 1997 AA Catalunya   9"2 
3. Laura Condemines López 1997 CE Universitari   9"3 
4. Carla Piñero Pons 1998 AA Catalunya   9"5 
5. Alicia Escudia 1998 CE Universitari 10"0 
6. Silvia Torres 1998 CA Manresa 10"2  
 
 
 



                                                                                                   
 
60 m.t. IF 
1a sèrie 
1. Laia Ruiz 1997 FC Barcelona   9"7 
2. Judit Guzmán Montagut 1997 CA Igualada 10"4 
3. Sara Flores Talón 1997 CA Manresa 12"2 
4. Queralt Ibáñez Masanés 1997 CA Manresa 13"1 
5. Anna García Rovira 1997 AA Catalunya 13"4 
6. Laia Vega Vidal 1998 AA Catalunya 14"7 
2a sèrie 
1. Ona Rossell Font 1998 CA Calella 11"1 
2. Mar Ramírez 1998 AA Catalunya 11"2 
3. Carla Rosés Colás 1997 AA Catalunya 12"4 
4. Claudia Terés Vilalta 1998 AA Catalunya 13"0 
5. Cumba Sabaly 1998 CA Calella 13"8 
6. Sara López 1997 AA Catalunya 14"6 
3a sèrie 
1. Carla Piñero Pons 1998 AA Catalunya 12"6 
2. Esther Ramírez Fontanet 1997 AA Catalunya 13"1 
3. Silvia Torres López 1998 CA Manresa 13"5 
4. Julia Torrentó Serra 1998 CA Manresa 13"9 
5. Maria Nicolás Sola 1998 AA Catalunya 14"6 
6. Marina González Sorribes 1998 AA Catalunya 16"7 
4a sèrie 
1. Claudia Gil Martín 1998 AA Catalunya 11"4 
2. Alicia Escutia 1998 CE Universitari 11"9 
3. Carla Bautista Gifré 1997 AA Catalunya 12"7 
4. Maria Sala 1998 AA Catalunya 13"5 
5. Irene Vall Castinyeires 1998 AA Catalunya 14"9 
 
Llargada IF 
 

1. Judit Guzmán Montagut 1997 CA Igualada 4,25 m 
2. Ona Rossell Font 1998 CA Calella 4,08 m 
3. Marta Reig Lladó 1997 CA Manresa 3,79 m 
4. Marta Riquelme Palacio 1997 CA Gavà 3,78 m 
5. Anna García Rovira 1997 AA Catalunya 3,70 m 
6. Claudia Gallego Sotero 1997 CE Universitari 3,54 m 
7. Silvia Julià Rossell 1998 CA Nou Barris 3,52 m 
8. Sonia Fernández Fornet 1998 CA Gavà 3,47 m 
9. Carla Bautista Gifré 1997 AA Catalunya 3,46 m 
10. Queralt Ibáñez Masanés 1997 CA Manresa 3,46 m 
11. Carla Piñero Pons 1998 AA Catalunya 3,45 m 
12. Claudia Gil Martín 1998 AA Catalunya 3,45 m 
13. Alba Rodríguez 1997 CE Universitari 3,44 m 
14. Carla Rosés Colás 1997 AA Catalunya 3,44 m 
15. Agata Julià Rossell 1997 CA Nou Barris 3,43 m 
16. Mar Ramírez Fontanet 1998 AA Catalunya 3,38 m 
17. Sara Ibáñez Masanés 1997 CA Manresa 3,35 m 
18. Irene Vilà Capafons 1997 CA Gavà 3,34 m 
19. Cumba Sabaly 1998 CA Calella 3,32 m 
20. Claudia García Quiñonero 1997 CE Universitari 3,23 m 
21. Sara Sobrino Gimeno 1997 CA Viladecans 3,23 m 
22. Cristina Aransay Urrios 1998 Pratenc AA 3,20 m 
23. Irene Vall Castinyeires 1998 AA Catalunya 3,05 m 
24. Roser Castillejos Pina 1998 Pratenc AA 2,98 m 
25. Laura Condemines López 1997 CE Universitari 2,98 m 
26. Esther Ramírez Fontanet 1997 AA Catalunya 2,97 m 



                                                                                                   
 
27. Julia Cano Díaz 1998 CA Manresa 2,81 m 
28. Julia Torrentó Serra 1998 CA Manresa 2,81 m 
29. Claudia Terés Vilalta 1998 AA Catalunya 2,79 m 
30. Maria Sala Quiroga 1998 AA Catalunya 2,70 m 
31. Maria Nicolás Sola 1998 AA Catalunya 2,69 m 
32. Silvia Torres López 1998 CA Manresa 2,63 m 
33. Tabata Cano Vegas 1998 Pratenc AA 2,55 m 
34. Laia Vega Vidal 1998 AA Catalunya 2,55 m 
35. Marina González Sorribes 1998 AA Catalunya 2,44 m 
36. Sara López Bautista 1997 AA Catalunya 2,28 m 
37. Carla Guitart Mercadal 1998 CA Manresa 2,15 m 
38. Gina Clotet Peretó 1998 CA Manresa 1,93 m 
 Sara Flores Talón 1997 CA Manresa   x 
 
60 m.ll. AF 
1a sèrie 
1. Judit Cruz 1999 AA Catalunya   9"2 
2. Nuria Solsona 2000 AA Catalunya   9"4 
3. Maria Ballart 1999 AA Catalunya   9"5 
4. Ona Falcó 1999 FC Barcelona   9"9 
5. Nicole Palacio 1999 CA Malgrat 10"3 
6. Nerea Carregal 1999 CA Malgrat 10"5 
2a sèrie 
1. Alexandra Civera 1999 AA Catalunya   9"6 
2. Monica Rodríguez 2000 CE Universitari 10"2 
3. Estel Rossell 2000 CA Calella 10"9 
4. Berto Nieto 2000 CA Nou Barris 11"4 
5. Nerea Donaire Olanda 1999 Pratenc AA 12"0 
6. Veronica Patrascu 1999 CA Malgrat 12"7 
3a sèrie 
1. Carla Gálvez  1999 Pratenc AA   9"5 
2. Alexandra Fons 1999 CA Nou Barris 10"2 
3. Irina Domínguez Navarrete 1999 Pratenc AA 10"4 
4. Mariona García 2000 AA Catalunya 10"8 
5. Mireia Amorós 2000 CA Calella 10"9 
6. Melani Fernández 1999 CA Malgrat 11"4 
4a sèrie 
1. Angela Pastor 1999 AA Catalunya   9"3 
2. Alba López 2000 AA Catalunya 10"1 
3. Nuria Urbano 2000 Pratenc AA 10"3 
4. Anna Tortajada 1999 CE Universitari 10"5 
5. Izaskun Acevedo 2000 Pratenc AA 10"7 
6. Paula Escobar 2000 Pratenc AA 11"0 
5a sèrie 
1. Gemma Cullell 2000 CE Universitari   9"6 
2. Claudia Cordón 1999 CE Universitari   9"9 
3. Claudia Rufo 2000 CE Universitari 10"2 
4. Judit González 2000 AA Catalunya 10"5 
5. Andrea Civera 2000 AA Catalunya 11"7 
6. Claudia Martín 2000 AA Catalunya 11"9 
6a sèrie 
1. Orianne Atanse 2000 CE Universitari   9"3 
2. Júlia Fernández 1999 AA Catalunya   9"4 
3. Alexandra Brumell 2000 CE Universitari 10"0 
4. Helena Rigol 1999 AA Catalunya 10"4 
5. Clara Gabaldón 2000 AA Catalunya 10"6 
6. Laura Arenas de la Fuente 2000 Pratenc AA 12"2 



                                                                                                   
 
Alçada AF 
 

1. Judit Cruz 1999 AA Catalunya 1,10 m 
2. Orianne Atance 2000 CE Universitari 1,05 m 
2. Alexandra Civera 1999 AA Catalunya 1,05 m 
2. Julia Fernández 1999 AA Catalunya 1,05 m 
5. Alexandra Fons 1999 CA Nou Barris 1,05 m 
6. Clara Gabaldón 2000 AA Catalunya 1,00 m 
6. Maria Vallart 1999 AA Catalunya 1,00 m 
8. Nicole Palacios 1999 CA Malgrat 1,00 m 
9. Mònica Rodríguez 2000 CE Universitari 1,00 m 
10. Angela Pastor 1999 AA Catalunya 0,95 m 
11. Carla Gálvez 1999 Pratenc AA 0,95 m 
11. Judith González 2000 AA Catalunya 0,95 m 
11. Mariona García 2000 AA Catalunya 0,95 m 
14. Laura Arenas de la Fuente 2000 Pratenc AA 0,95 m 
14. Verónica Patrascu 1999 CA Malgrat 0,95 m 
16. Alexandra Brumwell 2000 CE Universitari 0,90 m 
16. Claudia Ruffo 2000 CE Universitari 0,90 m 
18. Paula Escobar 2000 Pratenc AA 0,90 m 
 Nerea Donaire Olanda 1999 Pratenc AA nuls 
 Claudia Cordón 1999 CE Universitari nuls 
 Anna Tortajada 1999 CE Universitari nuls 
 Claudia Martí 2000 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Andrea Rodríguez 1999 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Alba López 2000 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Andrea Rivera 2000 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Gemma Cullell 2000 CE Universitari nuls 
 Nuria Solsona 2000 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Helena Rigol 1999 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Nuria Urbano 2000 Pratenc AA nuls 
 Berta Nieto 2000 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Nerea Corregat 1999 CA Malgrat nuls 
 Melanie Fernández 1999 CA Malgrat nuls 
 
60 m.ll. BF 
 

1a sèrie 
1. Anna Bezos Valls 2002 Pratenc AA 10"9 
2. Nuria Inglavaga 2001 FC Barcelona 11"2 
3. Oriana Palacios Martínez 2001 CA Malgrat 11"4 
4. Natalia Barberà 2001 Pratenc AA 12"4 
5. Carlota Alcocer Bernuz 2001 Pratenc AA 12"6 
6. Isabel Padilla Sánchez 2002 CA Calella 14"5 
 

2a sèrie 
1. Anna Guzmán Montegut 2001 CA Igualada 10"4 
2. Marina Larriba Port 2001 AA Catalunya 11"3 
3. Marta Méndez López 2001 AA Catalunya 11"9 
4. Emma Cotonat Donat 2002 CE Universitari 12"0 
5. Greta Nieto González 2002 CA Nou Barris 12"5 
6. Blanca Ruffo Fernández 2002 CE Universitari 12"8 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                   
 
Llargada BF 
 

1. Anna Guzmán Montegut 2001 CA Igualada 2,94 m 
2. Oriana Palacios Martínez 2001 CA Malgrat 2,54 m 
3. Marina Larriba Port 2001 AA Catalunya 2,26 m 
4. Anna Bezos Valls 2002 Pratenc AA 2,10 m 
5. Carlota Alcocer Bernuz 2001 Pratenc AA 1,97 m 
6. Marta Méndez López 2001 AA Catalunya 1,77 m 
7. Natalia Barberà 2001 Pratenc AA 1,76 m 
8. Emma Cotonat Donat 2002 CE Universitari 1,66 m 
9. Blanca Ruffo Fernández 2002 CE Universitari 1,65 m 
10. Greta Nieto González 2002 CA Nou Barris 1,61 m 
11. Isabel Padilla Sánchez 2002 CA Calella 1,42 m 
 
Pilota BF 
 

1. Marina Larriba Port 2001 AA Catalunya 13,44 m 
2. Lucia Sobrino Gimeno 2002 CA Viladecans 11,70 m 
3. Marta Méndez López 2001 AA Catalunya 10,98 m 
4. Blanca Ruffo Fernández 2002 CE Universitari 10,24 m 
5. Oriana Palacios Martínez 2001 CA Malgrat   9,97 m 
6. Carlota Alcocer Bernuz 2001 Pratenc AA   9,37 m 
7. Isabel Padilla Sánchez 2002 CA Calella   8,42 m 
8. Anna Guzmán Montegut 2001 CA Igualada   8,24 m 
9. Anna Bezos Valls 2002 Pratenc AA   8,02 m 
10. Emma Cotonat Donat 2002 CE Universitari   6,90 m 
11. Greta Nieto González 2002 CA Nou Barris   4,70 m 
 
60 m.ll. CM 
 

1a sèrie   (+0,8) 
1. Albert Rovira 1996 CA Igualada   7"6 
2. Aleix Pi 1996 CA Calella   7"7 
3. Jordi Joshinori 1996 CA Igualada   7"9 
4. Joan Dragos Lluch 1996 CE Universitari   8"1 
5. Albert Urquia 1995 AA Catalunya   8"2 
6. Marcel Mondrià 1996 Cornellà At.   8"4 
 

2a sèrie   (+1,7) 
1. Alberto Megino 1995 FC Barcelona   7"4 
2. Jordi Fossas 1996 AA Catalunya   8"2 
3. Joel Grau 1996 CA Malgrat   8"3 
4. Eduard Sales 1996 AA Catalunya   8"5 
5. Oriol Vilalta 1996 CE Universitari   8"6 
6. Bryan Muñoz 1995 Salesians Badalona   8"8 
 

3a sèrie   (+2,5) 
1. Gerard Fossas 1995 AA Catalunya   8"7 
2. Xavier Ruiz 1996 CA Malgrat   9"2 
3. Joel Vaqué Mahedero 1996 Pratenc AA 10"1 
4. Oscar Jiménez Arranz 1996 Pratenc AA 10"4 
 

4a sèrie   (+1,9) 
1. Tyrone Donaire Olanda 1995 Pratenc AA   8"2 
2. Carlos Roldán Romero 1996 Pratenc AA   8"4 
3. Sergi Vilalta 1996 CE Universitari   8"9 
4. Jonay Rodríguez Mayor 1996 Pratenc AA   9"1 
 
 
 



                                                                                                   
 
60 m.t. CM 
 

1a sèrie   (+1,0) 
1. Marc Sánchez 1995 CA Igualada   9"1 
2. Jordi Joshinori 1996 CA Igualada   9"4 
3. Aleix Pi Portet 1996 CA Calella   9"9 
4. Bernat Pardal 1996 CM Sant Cugat 11"0 
5. Bryan Muñoz 1995 Salesians Badalona 12"3 
 

2a sèrie   (+1,8) 
1. Roger Sunyer 1995 CM Sant Cugat   9"4 
2. Dario Sirerol 1996 CM Sant Cugat 10"8 
3. Marcel Montdrià 1996 Cornellà At. 11"3 
4. Carlos Roldán Romero 1996 Pratenc AA 11"9 
5. Sergi Vilalta 1996 CE Universitari 12"2 
 

3a sèrie   (+1,4) 
1. Joel Grau Leal 1996 CA Malgrat 10"9 
2. Xavier Ruiz 1996 CA Malgrat 12"6 
3. Jonay Rodríguez Mayor 1996 Pratenc AA 13"2 
4. Oriol Vilalta 1996 CE Universitari 14"8 
 
Llargada CM 
 

1. Jordi Joshinori 1996 CA Igualada 5,62 m (+0,4) 
2. Roger Sunyer 1995 CM Sant Cugat 5,09 m (+0,8) 
3. Aleix Pi Portet 1996 CA Calella 4,98 m (+0,7) 
4. Albert Urquia 1995 AA Catalunya 4,96 m (+0,5) 
5. Albert Rovira 1996 CA Igualada 4,73 m (+1,1) 
6. Carlos Roldán Romero 1996 Pratenc AA 4,73 m (+0,3) 
7. Eduard Sales 1996 AA Catalunya 4,59 m (+1,4) 
8. Marcel Montdrià 1996 Cornellà At. 4,53 m (+0,6) 
9. Dario Sirerol 1996 CM Sant Cugat 4,42 m (+0,5) 
10. Tyrone Donaire Olanda 1995 Pratenc AA 4,24 m (+0,4) 
11. Jordi Fossas 1996 AA Catalunya 4,15 m (+1,5) 
12. Joel Grau Leal 1996 CA Malgrat 4,05 m (+0,3) 
13. Gerard Fossas 1995 AA Catalunya 4,04 m (+0,8) 
14. Xavier Ruiz 1996 CA Malgrat 3,78 m (+1,0) 
15. Bernat Pardal 1996 CM Sant Cugat 3,78 m (+0,3) 
 
Pes CM 
 

1. Joan Dragos Lluch 1996 CE Universitari 11,56 m 
2. Tyrone Donaire Olanda 1995 Pratenc AA   9,60 m 
3. Eric Díaz Delgado 1995 ISS-L'Hospitalet   9,40 m 
4. Sergi Martínez Navarro 1995 Salesians Badalona   8,71 m 
5. Ivan Arenas de la Fuente 1996 Pratenc AA   8,58 m 
6. Daniel Dalí Andrés 1995 Pratenc AA   8,31 m 
7. Joel Vaqué Mahedero 1996 Pratenc AA   7,14 m 
8. Joel Grau Leal 1996 CA Malgrat   6,29 m 
9. Oscar Jiménez Arranz 1996 Pratenc AA   5,64 m 
10. Xavi Inglavaga Villanueva 1996 CA Sant Boi   5,10 m 
11. Sergi Sánchez Pol 1996 CA Malgrat   4,72 m 
 Xavier Ruiz Vinyoles 1996 CA Malgrat   nuls 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                   
 
60 m.ll. IM 
1a sèrie 
1. Víctor Nielsen 1997 FC Barcelona   8"4 
2. Albert Puig 1997 CA Calella   8"5 
3. Adrià Calzado 1997 FC Barcelona   9"0 
4. Pablo Carol 1998 ISS-L'Hospitalet   9"1 
5. Bilal Mohamed 1997 CA Calella 10"0 
6. Max Pi 1998 CA Calella 10"2 
2a sèrie 
1. Ferran Urquia 1997 AA Catalunya   8"5 
2. Guillem Rueda 1997 CA Gavà   9"7 
3. Abde Aloudi 1998 CA Calella   9"9 
4. Pol Mompin 1998 AA Catalunya 10"2 
5. Oriol Marco 1998 AA Catalunya 10"6 
6. Bernat Cirera 1997 AA Catalunya 11"9 
3a sèrie 
1. Joan Sala 1997 CE Universitari   8"8 
2. Lluis Navarro 1997 AA Catalunya   8"9 
3. Salomon Dodero 1998 AA Catalunya   9"2 
4. Roger Acín 1998 CE Universitari   9"3 
5. Joel Gisbert 1998 AA Catalunya   9"7 
6. Miquel Antúñez 1997 AA Catalunya 10"0 
4a sèrie 
1. Adrià Llorens 1997 AA Catalunya   8"9 
2. Sergi López 1997 Cornellà At.   9"2 
3. Miquel Vega 1997 CA Nou Barris   9"4 
4. Arcadi Ciprià 1997 CA Malgrat   9"6 
5. Alex Crespo 1997 CA Nou Barris   9"9 
6. Eloi Cotonat 1998 CE Universitari 10"4 
5a sèrie 
1. Jordi Álvarez 1997 CE Universitari   8"6 
2. Sergio Gómez 1997 Salesians Badalona   9"1 
3. Pere Farré 1997 CA Nou Barris   9"4 
4. Alberto Lapeña 1998 CA Nou Barris   9"7 
5. Marcos Pajuelo 1998 Pratenc AA   9"9 
6. Angel Bujalance 1997 CA Nou Barris 11"1 
6a sèrie 
1. Pau Rubio 1997 Salesians Badalona   8"9 
2. Gerard Girona 1997 ISS-L'Hospitalet   9"9 
3. Arnau Coronas 1998 CA Nou Barris 10"1 
 
60 m.t. IM 
1a sèrie 
1. Albert Puig 1997 CA Calella 11"3 
2. Sergi López 1997 Cornellà At. 12"1 
3. Joel Gisbert 1998 AA Catalunya 12"6 
4. Lluis Navarro 1997 AA Catalunya 13"3 
5. Miguel Antúnez 1997 AA Catalunya 13"8 
6. Pablo Carol 1998 ISS L'Hospitalet 14"5 
2a sèrie 
1. Ferran Urquia 1997 AA Catalunya 10"5 
2. Adrià Llorens 1997 AA Catalunya 11"8 
3. Sergio Gómez 1997 Salesians Badalona 12"2 
4. Guillem Roda 1997 CA Gavà 12"7 
5. Gerard Girona 1997 ISS L'Hospitalet 13"4 
 

 



                                                                                                   
 
3a sèrie 
1. Jordi Álvarez 1997 CE Universitari 12"7 
2. Pau Rubio 1997 Salesians Badalona 13"0 
3. Joan Sala 1997 CE Universitari 13"3 
4. Bernat Sirera 1997 AA Catalunya 13"9 
 

Alçada IM 
1. Ferran Urquia 1997 AA Catalunya 1,35 m 
2. Adrià Llorens 1997 AA Catalunya 1,35 m 
3. Joel Gisbert 1998 AA Catalunya 1,35 m 
4. Albert Puig 1997 CA Calella 1,25 m 
5. Adrian Rafi 1997 CE Universitari 1,25 m 
6. Pablo Verdaguer 1997 CA Gavà 1,20 m 
6. Pau Rubio 1997 Salesians Badalona 1,20 m 
8. Victor Coll 1998 FC Barcelona 1,20 m 
9. Pere Ferrer 1997 CA Nou Barris 1,20 m 
10. Jordi Álvarez 1997 CE Universitari 1,10 m 
10. Sergio Gómez 1997 Salesians Badalona 1,10 m 
12. Lluis Navarro 1997 AA Catalunya 1,10 m 
12. Joan Sala 1997 CE Universitari 1,10 m 
12. Arcadi Ciprian 1997 CA Malgrat 1,10 m 
15. Oriol Marco 1998 AA Catalunya 1,10 m 
15. Javi Valero 1998 Lluis Companys 1,10 m 
 Bernat Cirera 1997 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Miguel Antúnez 1997 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Sergi López 1997 Cornellà At nuls 
 Alberto Lapeña 1998 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Alex Crespo 1997 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Angel Javier Bujalance 1997 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Arnau Corones 1998 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Miquel Vega 1997 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Max Pi 1998 CA Calella nuls 
 Abdel Aloubdi 1998 CA Calella nuls 
 Bilal Mohamed 1997 CA Calella nuls 
 Gerard Girona 1997 ISS-L'Hospitalet nuls 
 
60 m.ll. AM 
1a sèrie 
1. Ignasi López Casas 1999 AA Catalunya   9"6 
2. Pau Sabat Martí 1999 FC Barcelona 10"2 
3. Ivan Mañé García 2000 CA Calella 10"3 
4. Raul García Giménez 2000 Salesians Badalona 10"6 
5. José Donoso 2000 Pratenc AA 11"0 
6. Andrei Sales 1999 CE Universitari 11"4 
2a sèrie 
1. Jordi Julià Rosell 2000 CA Nou Barris   9"6 
2. Will Brumwell 1999 CE Universitari   9"8 
3. Carlos Hernández Navarro 2000 AA Catalunya 10"2 
4. Tom Norman 1999 CE Universitari 10"3 
5. Albert García 1999 AA Catalunya 10"4 
6. Pau Ortiz Sánchez 1999 Pratenc AA 10"6 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                   
 
3a sèrie 
1. Nestor Cazorla Milan 2000 CA Palamós   9"1 
2. Jordi Gras Pedrera 2000 Pratenc AA   9"3 
3. Marc Molina Fernández 2000 AA Catalunya   9"6 
4. David Arévalo Grau 1999 CE Universitari   9"9 
5. Alan Siria 2000 AA Catalunya 10"3 
6. Oscar Montejo Coll 2000 CA Nou Barris 11"5 
4a sèrie 
1. Joan Martínez Peñalver 1999 CA Nou Barris   8"3 
2. Miguel González 1999 CE Universitari   9"2 
3. Marc Sánchez Pol 2000 CA Malgrat   9"7 
4. Pau Abelló Simón 1999 AA Catalunya 10"0 
 
Llargada AM 
1. Joan Martínez Peñalver 1999 CA Nou Barris 4,36 m 
2. Nestor Cazorla Milan 2000 CA Palamós 3,47 m 
3. Cristian Montiel 2000 CA Palamós 3,33 m 
4. Jordi Julià Rosell 2000 CA Nou Barris 3,30 m 
5. Miguel González García 1999 CE Universitari 3,24 m 
6. Ignasi López Casas 1999 AA Catalunya 3,22 m 
7. Jordi Gras Pedrera 2000 Pratenc AA 3,21 m 
8. Pau Abelló Simón 1999 AA Catalunya 3,18 m 
9. Will Brumwell 1999 CE Universitari 3,12 m 
10. Marc Sánchez Pol 2000 CA Malgrat 3,08 m 
11. Carlos Hernández Navarro 2000 AA Catalunya 3,08 m 
12. David Arévalo Grau 1999 CE Universitari 3,01 m 
13. Ivan Mañé García 2000 CA Calella 2,96 m 
14. Albert García 1999 AA Catalunya 2,83 m 
15. Marc Molina Fernández 2000 AA Catalunya 2,83 m 
16. Alan Siria 2000 AA Catalunya 2,72 m 
17. Pau Ortiz Sánchez 1999 Pratenc AA 2,71 m 
18. Raul García Giménez 2000 Salesians Badalona 2,53 m 
19. Pau Sabat Martí 1999 FC Barcelona 2,44 m 
20. Oscar Montejo Coll 2000 CA Nou Barris 2,37 m 
 
Alçada AM 
1. Will Brumwell 1999 CE Universitari 1,10 m 
2. Joel Rodríguez 1999 AA Catalunya 1,05 m 
3. Marc Sánchez Pol 2000 CA Malgrat 1,05 m 
4. Cristian Montiel 2000 CA Palamós 1,05 m 
5. David Arévalo Grau 1999 CE Universitari 1,00 m 
6. Miguel González García 1999 CE Universitari 1,00 m 
6. Jordi Gras Pedrera 2000 Pratenc AA 1,00 m 
8. Marc Molina Fernández 2000 AA Catalunya 1,00 m 
9. Pau Abelló Simón 1999 AA Catalunya 1,00 m 
10. Nestor Cazorla Milan 2000 CA Palamós 1,00 m 
11. Carlos Hernández Navarro 2000 AA Catalunya 0,95 m 
12. Albert García 1999 AA Catalunya 0,95 m 
13. Pau Ortiz Sánchez 1999 Pratenc AA 0,95 m 
14. Iker Vaqué Mahedero 2000 Pratenc AA 0,90 m 
14. Ignasi López Casas 1999 AA Catalunya 0,90 m 
 Alan Siria 2000 AA Catalunya nuls 
 Tom Normand 1999 CE Universitari nuls 
 Oscar Montejo Coll 2000 CA Nou Barris nuls 
 Jordi Julià Rosell 2000 Ca Nou Barris nuls 
 
 



                                                                                                   
 
60 m.ll. BM 
1a sèrie 
1. Albert López Vidal 2001 CE Universitari 10"1 
2. Ernest Cotonach Donat 2001 CE Universitari 10"5 
3. Gabriel García Asensio 2002 CE Universitari 11"2 
4. Jan Manzano Charines 2002 AA Catalunya 11"5 
5. Joel Vega Vidal 2002 AA Catalunya 12"2 
6. Xavi Carrasquilla Oñate 2001 AA Catalunya 12"4 
2a sèrie 
1. Pol Comas Marin 2001 AA Catalunya   9"6 
2. Hugo Gimeno Bueno 2001 CA Nou Barris 10"0 
3. Axel Canyadell Bertan 2001 AA Catalunya 10"6 
4. Daniel de la Hoz García 2001 CA Nou Barris 11"3 
5. Nicolas Oriol Sengariz 2001 CA Nou Barris 11"5 
6. Joel Conejero Frenchilla 2002 AA Catalunya 12"0 
3a sèrie 
1. Manel Roldán Romero 2001 Pratenc AA 10"1 
2. Sergio Reyes Olanda 2002 Pratenc AA 10"4 
3. Javi Gómez Cobos 2001 Pratenc AA 11"2 
4. Aitor Pérez Cruz 2002 Pratenc AA 11"4 
4a sèrie 
1. Eduard Guzmán Montagut 2002 CA Igualada   9"8 
2. Ruben Asensio Poveda 2001 CA Calella   9"9 
3. Marcel Capafons Meregalli 2002 Pratenc AA 10"1 
 
Llargada BM 
 

1. Albert López Vidal 2001 CE Universitari   2,90 m 
2. Ruben Asensio Poveda 2001 CA Calella   2,80 m 
3. Ernest Cotonach Donat 2001 CE Universitari   2,72 m 
4. Eduard Guzmán Montagut 2002 CA Igualada   2,59 m 
5. Axel Canyadell Bertran 2001 AA Catalunya   2,48 m 
6. Pol Comas Marin 2001 AA Catalunya   2,44 m 
7. Daniel de la Hoz García 2001 CA Nou Barris   2,31 m 
8. Sergio Reyes Olanda 2002 Pratenc AA   2,27 m 
9. Javi Gómez Cobos 2001 Pratenc AA   2,24 m 
10. Aitor Pérez Cruz 2002 Pratenc AA   2,15 m 
11. Jan Manzano Charines 2002 AA Catalunya   2,02 m 
12. Joel Vega Vidal 2002 AA Catalunya   2,01 m 
13. Nicolas Oriol Sengariz 2001 CA Nou Barris   2,00 m 
14. Joel Conejero Frenchilla 2002 AA Catalunya   1,98 m 
15. Xavi Carrasquilla Oñate 2001 AA Catalunya   1,97 m 
16. Outmane Alobdi 2001 CA Calella   1,81 m 
17. José Coronas Juárez 2002 CA Nou Barris   1,76 m 
18. Gabriel García Asensio 2002 CE Universitari   1,72 m 
19. Marcel Capafons Meregalli 2002 Pratenc AA   1,71 m 
20. Hugo Gimeno Bueno 2001 CA Nou Barris   1,50 m 
 
Pilota BM 
 

1. Javi Gómez Cobos 2001 Pratenc AA 20,38 m 
2. Albert López Vidal 2001 CE Universitari 16,77 m 
3. Ernest Cotonach Donat 2001 CE Universitari 15,60 m 
4. Xavi Carrasquilla Oñate 2001 AA Catalunya 15,58 m 
5. Manel Roldán Romero 2001 Pratenc AA 14,36 m 
6. Ruben Asensio Poveda 2001 CA Calella 13,37 m 
7. Outmane Alobdi 2001 CA Calella 13,02 m 
8. Nicolas Oriol Sengariz 2001 CA Nou Barris 12,22 m 



                                                                                                   
 
9. Axel Canyadell Bertan 2001 AA Catalunya 11,14 m 
10. Jan Manzano Charines 2002 AA Catalunya 11,04 m 
11. Sergio Reyes Olanda 2002 Pratenc AA 10,74 m 
12. Hugo Gimeno Bueno 2001 CA Nou Barris 10,70 m 
13. Jofre Coronas Juárez 2002 CA Nou Barris 10,64 m 
14. Joel Vega Vidal 2002 AA Catalunya 10,35 m 
15. Aitor Pérez Cruz 2002 Pratenc AA   8,67 m 
16. Daniel de la Hoz García 2001 CA Nou Barris   8,30 m 
17. Joel Conejero Frenchilla 2002 AA Catalunya   8,14 m 
18. Pol Comas Marin 2001 AA Catalunya   7,32 m 
19. Gabriel García Asensio 2002 CE Universitari   6,30 m 
20. Marcel Capafons Meregalli 2002 Pratenc AA   5,32 m 
 
Perxa IM-IF-AM-AF 
 

Aleví Femení 
 Ona Falcó Vidal 1999 FC Barcelona nuls 
 

Aleví Masculí 
1. Alex Gracia Gasulla  FC Barcelona 1,60 m 
2. Marc Sánchez Pol 2000 CA Malgrat 1,40 m 
 

Infantil Femení 
1. Montserrat Inglavaga Martínez 1997 FC Barcelona 2,30 m 
2. Mireia Royo Samper 1997 FC Barcelona 2,20 m 
3. Sara Flores Talón 1997 CA Manresa 1,80 m 
4. Queralt Ibáñez Massanes 1997 CA Manresa 1,60 m 
5. Marta Reig Lladó 1997 CA Manresa 1,60 m 
 

Infantil Masculí 
1. Miquel Domenech Villoldo 1997 CA Gavà 2,20 m 
2. Albert Inglavaga Villanueva 1998 CA Sant Boi 2,00 m 
3. Leon Chambers 1998 CA Gavà 2,00 m 
4. Adrià Calzada Escrig 1997 FC Barcelona 1,80 m 
5. Victor Nielsen Ros 1997 FC Barcelona 1,70 m  
 Jorge Cavanillas López 1997 Pratenc AA nuls 


